Sci.Int.(Lahore),28(4),3873-3876 ,2016 ISSN 1013-5316;CODEN: SINTE 8 3873
July-August
EFFECT OF METHYL CELLULOSE ON MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF RICE
HUSK ASH POLYMER MODIFIED CONCRETE
Abdullah Saand
1
, Daddan Khan Bangwar
2

Methoxyl Content 19-24%
Packing 25kgs
Table 3: Concrete Mix Proportions
S.NO
                                (Kg/m3)
Cement   RHA    RPP         T. Binder   Plasticizer
MC
%age
MC
(Kg /m3)
W/C
(Kg/m3)
Water    F.A      C.A
Cmix 346 0 0 346 0 0 0 0.55 190 692 1038
RHAPMC 311 35 8 346 0 0 0 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC0.1 311 35 8 354 2.8 0.1 0.31 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC0.3 311 35 8 354 2.8 0.3 0.93 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC0.5 311 35 8 354 2.8 0.5 1.55 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC0.7 311 35 8 354 2.8 0.7 2.18 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC0.9 311 35 8 354 2.8 0.9 2.80 0.55 206 623 1038
HPMC01.1 311 35 8 354 2.8 1.1 3.42 0.55 206 623 1038
2.3. Specimen Preparation
Concrete specimen was made with 10 % cement substitution
with RHA along with the inclusion of re-dispersible
polymer2.5% by the weight cement and various dosages of